
#  North Dakota (3-5) -vs- #  Baylor (8-2)
02/14/2026 at San Diego, Calif. (SDSU Softball Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ross, Sadie (2-0)
Loss: Livesay, Tegan (1-2)
Save: Tanner, Peyton (1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Matt Jacks First: Davis Nicksic Third Base: Susan Eads 
Start: 11:44 AM   Time: 1:32   Attendance: 0   Weather: Temp: 66F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
North Dakota 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 1
Baylor 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 3 1

North Dakota 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Severson, Aleksia ss 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Valdez, Jaedyn cf/dh 4 0 2 0 0 1 2
Lasota, Camryn lf 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
Neumayer, Katelyn 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Hopfauf, Taya c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bethune, Hailey 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Alexander, Makenna 2b 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Morris, Brooklyn dh/cf 3 0 2 0 0 0 1
Chunestudey, Quincie rf 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
Totals 27 0 7 0 2 5 8

2B: Valdez, Jaedyn (1)
CS: Chunestudey, Quincie (1)
E: Severson, Aleksia (1)

Baylor 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Toven, Amber ss 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Piper, Faith 2b 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
Dawson, Karynton lf 3 1 1 1 0 0 1
Cran, Leah 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jones, Sa'Mya rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Marshall, Kaygen 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Buettner, Olivia dh 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    West, Kaci PH/dh 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Haas, Harper PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Waddell, Averie c 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
Carter, Brooklyn cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tanner, Peyton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 2 3 2 2 1 3

HR: Dawson, Karynton (1)
CS: Piper, Faith (1)
E: Cran, Leah (1)

North Dakota IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Livesay, Tegan (L, 1-2) 6.0 3 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 21 23 4 12 83
Totals 3 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 21 23 4 12 83

Baylor IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ross, Sadie (W, 2-0) 6.0 7 0 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 24 26 4 9 87
Tanner, Peyton (S, 1) 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 12
Totals 7 0 0 2 5 0 0 0 0 27 29 5 10 99



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

North Dakota - Top of 1st UND BAY
UND position change: Valdez,Jaedyn now playing dh from cf 0 0
UND position change: Morris,Brooklyn now playing cf from dh 0 0
Severson,Aleksia struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KSS). 0 0
Valdez,Jaedyn doubled to center field (1-0 B). 0 0
Lasota,Camryn grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-2 BBBKK); Valdez,Jaedyn advanced to third base. 0 0
Neumayer,Katelyn struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBS). 0 0

Baylor - Bottom of 1st UND BAY
Toven,Amber grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 KB). 0 0
Piper,Faith walked (3-2 BBKBKFB). 0 0
Piper,Faith out caught stealing at first base, 1b unassisted, runner left early. 0 0
Dawson,Karynton homered to right center, RBI (1-2 KBF). 0 1
Cran,Leah lined out to first base (0-0). 0 1

North Dakota - Top of 2nd UND BAY
Hopfauf,Taya grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 F). 0 1
Bethune,Hailey singled to right field (1-0 B). 0 1
Alexander,Makenna flied out to right center putout by rf (0-0). 0 1
Morris,Brooklyn singled down the right field line (1-0 B); Bethune,Hailey advanced from first base to third
base. 0 1
Chunestudey,Quincie grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 K). 0 1

Baylor - Bottom of 2nd UND BAY
Jones,SaMya grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 BKBF). 0 1
Marshall,Kaygen grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-1 FBB). 0 1
Buettner,Olivia walked (3-2 BBFKBFFB). 0 1
Waddell,Averie fouled out to lf (1-2 FBF). 0 1

North Dakota - Top of 3rd UND BAY
Severson,Aleksia popped up to short (0-1 K). 0 1
Valdez,Jaedyn struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 1
Lasota,Camryn walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 1
Neumayer,Katelyn grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-0 BBB). 0 1

Baylor - Bottom of 3rd UND BAY
Carter,Brooklyn grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 F). 0 1
Toven,Amber grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-1 FBB). 0 1
Piper,Faith reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Severson,Aleksia (E6) (1-0 B); Piper,Faith advanced
to second base. 0 1
Dawson,Karynton grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 BF). 0 1

North Dakota - Top of 4th UND BAY
Hopfauf,Taya grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 BF). 0 1
Bethune,Hailey fouled out to rf (3-1 BBBK). 0 1
Alexander,Makenna infield singled to short (0-1 K). 0 1
Alexander,Makenna advanced to second base on a throwing error by Cran,Leah (E3). 0 1
Morris,Brooklyn grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-0 BB). 0 1

Baylor - Bottom of 4th UND BAY
Cran,Leah grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 BFSFB). 0 1



Jones,SaMya lined out to first base (2-2 FFBFB). 0 1
Marshall,Kaygen grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 BSFF). 0 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

North Dakota - Top of 5th UND BAY
Chunestudey,Quincie singled up the middle (0-0). 0 1
Chunestudey,Quincie out caught stealing at first base, 1b unassisted, runner left early. 0 1
Severson,Aleksia struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS). 0 1
Valdez,Jaedyn infield singled to the pitcher's mound (3-2 FBBBK). 0 1
Lasota,Camryn grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-0 B). 0 1

Baylor - Bottom of 5th UND BAY
BAY substitution: West,Kaci pinch hitting for Buettner,Olivia. 0 1
West,Kaci struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBKS). 0 1
Waddell,Averie singled through the right side of the infield (0-0). 0 1
BAY substitution: Haas,Harper pinch running for Waddell,Averie. 0 1
Carter,Brooklyn grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0); Haas,Harper advanced to second base. 0 1
Toven,Amber singled up the middle, RBI (1-1 SB); Haas,Harper scored from second base. 0 2
Piper,Faith grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 0 2

North Dakota - Top of 6th UND BAY
BAY position change: West,Kaci remains in the game at dh 0 2
BAY substitution: Waddell,Averie replaces Haas,Harper at c, batting 8th. 0 2
Neumayer,Katelyn grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 KBK). 0 2
Hopfauf,Taya lined out to second base (2-2 KBBS). 0 2
Bethune,Hailey grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-0 BB). 0 2

Baylor - Bottom of 6th UND BAY
Dawson,Karynton grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-0 B). 0 2
Cran,Leah popped up to second base (1-0 B). 0 2
Jones,SaMya grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 FB). 0 2

North Dakota - Top of 7th UND BAY
Alexander,Makenna walked (3-2 SBBFBB). 0 2
Morris,Brooklyn singled through the left side of the infield (1-2 KKB); Alexander,Makenna advanced to
second base. 0 2
BAY pitching change: Tanner,Peyton replaces Ross,Sadie. 0 2
Chunestudey,Quincie struck out swinging (2-2 BFBSS). 0 2
Severson,Aleksia reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound (1-1 KB); Alexander,Makenna out
at third base, p to 3b; Morris,Brooklyn advanced to second base. 0 2
Valdez,Jaedyn fouled out to c (2-1 BSB). 0 2

Baylor - Bottom of 7th UND BAY


